
 

PENNSYLVANIA  
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
 
 
 
Elizabeth Goheen     : 
       :   

v.      :  C-2021-3026068 
     : 

The York Water Company    : 
 
 
 
 FINAL ORDER 

 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 332(h) of the Public Utility Code, 66 

Pa. C.S. §332(h), the Initial Decision of Administrative Law Judge Steven K. Haas dated March 22, 

2022, has become final without further Commission action:  

 

THEREFORE, 

 

IT IS ORDERED: 

 

1. That the Formal Complaint of Elizabeth Goheen against the York Water 

Company at Docket No. C-2021-3026068 is hereby sustained. 

 

2. That Respondent York Water company is hereby assessed a penalty of 

One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) because Respondent failed to provide Complainant 

reasonable service in violation of Section 1501 of the Public Utility Code.  66 Pa.C.S. § 1501. 

 

3. That Respondent York Water Company shall, within thirty (30) days of 

entry of the Commission’s Final Order in this case, pay a civil penalty in the amount of One 

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) by sending a certified check or money order payable to the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania addressed to: 
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 Secretary 
 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
 400 North Street 
 Harrisburg, PA 17120   
 

4. That York Water Company shall cease and desist from further violations 

of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa.C.S.A. § 101, et seq. 

 

5. Upon receipt of the $1,000 civil penalty from the Respondent, the 

Commission will mark the proceeding at Docket No. C-2021-3026068 closed.  

 

       BY THE COMMISSION, 
 

  
 
       Rosemary Chiavetta 
       Secretary 
 
 
 
(SEAL) 
 
ORDER ENTERED:  April 25, 2022 


